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Committee Agenda 

Committee: Senate State Affairs 

Room: Room 414 

Date: Friday, February 20, 2026 

Time: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM 

 Register electronically to testify: https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/303857 

Senators Mehlhaff, Perry, Deibert, Jensen (Kevin), Karr, Kolbeck (Steve), Larson, Pischke, 

and Voight 

BILL HEARINGS 

SB 133 provide additional legislative oversight of rulemaking (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Senator Peterson (Sue) 

SB 134 restrict deference to a state agency's interpretation of a state statute, 

administrative rule, or policy (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Senator Peterson (Sue) 

SB 145 revise the limitations on a municipality's power to take actions for the 

promotion of health or the suppression of disease (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Senator Pischke 

SJR 505 proposing and submitting to the voters at the next general election an 

amendment to the Constitution of the State of South Dakota, limiting 

the assessed value of real property and limiting real property taxes 

(Introduced) 

Introduced by: Senator Howard 

 

    /s/ JIM MEHLHAFF 

    Jim Mehlhaff, Chair 
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